
LACCRC Final Map Recommendation District Statistics - Feb. 22, 2012

Table 1: Total Population - U.S. Census Bureau 2010 PL94, Table 2.  
District Total 

Population

Deviation %Deviation Latino %Latino White %White Black %Black Asian %Asian

01 246,531 -6,310 -2.5% 177,012 71.8% 19,949 8.1% 6,406 2.6% 40,975 16.6%

02 257,291 4,450 1.8% 115,818 45.0% 106,739 41.5% 11,351 4.4% 19,679 7.6%

03 259,045 6,204 2.5% 96,755 37.4% 111,978 43.2% 11,966 4.6% 34,640 13.4%

04 250,511 -2,330 -0.9% 37,771 15.1% 154,144 61.5% 13,291 5.3% 41,388 16.5%

05 251,856 -985 -0.4% 32,581 12.9% 164,268 65.2% 11,586 4.6% 39,346 15.6%

06 258,926 6,085 2.4% 182,303 70.4% 39,180 15.1% 9,090 3.5% 25,359 9.8%

07 259,008 6,167 2.4% 178,451 68.9% 51,434 19.9% 9,712 3.7% 16,715 6.5%

08 246,597 -6,244 -2.5% 138,458 56.1% 5,790 2.3% 93,132 37.8% 5,022 2.0%

09 249,728 -3,113 -1.2% 191,053 76.5% 8,142 3.3% 42,476 17.0% 5,975 2.4%

10 249,305 -3,536 -1.4% 117,415 47.1% 17,361 7.0% 68,836 27.6% 41,200 16.5%

11 257,182 4,341 1.7% 48,364 18.8% 154,775 60.2% 12,233 4.8% 37,209 14.5%

12 259,073 6,232 2.5% 69,807 26.9% 123,538 47.7% 11,512 4.4% 50,115 19.3%

13 246,566 -6,275 -2.5% 131,263 53.2% 56,634 23.0% 8,996 3.6% 46,267 18.8%

14 246,509 -6,332 -2.5% 164,010 66.5% 31,168 12.6% 15,285 6.2% 33,377 13.5%

15 254,493 1,652 0.7% 157,761 62.0% 41,808 16.4% 33,489 13.2% 16,990 6.7%

Table 2: Total Voting Age Population - U.S. Census Bureau 2010 PL94, Table 4.  
District Total VAP % VAP Latino VAP %Latino VAP White VAP %White VAP Black VAP %Black VAP Asian VAP %Asian VAP

01 184,395 74.8% 124,710 67.6% 17,766 9.6% 5,197 2.8% 35,127 19.0%

02 201,354 78.3% 81,318 40.4% 91,514 45.4% 9,323 4.6% 16,386 8.1%

03 199,798 77.1% 66,594 33.3% 94,272 47.2% 8,842 4.4% 27,442 13.7%

04 214,386 85.6% 29,731 13.9% 135,652 63.3% 11,280 5.3% 34,571 16.1%

05 213,510 84.8% 25,664 12.0% 139,818 65.5% 9,715 4.6% 34,998 16.4%

06 187,114 72.3% 123,666 66.1% 33,542 17.9% 7,030 3.8% 20,794 11.1%

07 187,637 72.4% 120,423 64.2% 44,222 23.6% 7,367 3.9% 13,664 7.3%

08 178,107 72.2% 93,913 52.7% 4,963 2.8% 71,469 40.1% 4,686 2.6%

09 167,978 67.3% 122,253 72.8% 7,560 4.5% 30,897 18.4% 5,802 3.5%

10 192,651 77.3% 82,030 42.6% 15,470 8.0% 55,687 28.9% 36,090 18.7%

11 215,969 84.0% 36,470 16.9% 134,211 62.1% 9,869 4.6% 31,767 14.7%

12 204,490 78.9% 49,126 24.0% 104,020 50.9% 8,731 4.3% 39,620 19.4%

13 199,570 80.9% 96,606 48.4% 52,305 26.2% 7,989 4.0% 39,978 20.0%

14 191,465 77.7% 116,742 61.0% 28,870 15.1% 14,089 7.4% 29,578 15.4%

15 179,672 70.6% 102,947 57.3% 36,127 20.1% 23,200 12.9% 14,281 7.9%
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Table 3: Total Citizen Voting Age Population -  2006 - 2010 
District Total CVAP Latino CVAP % Latino CVAP White CVAP % White CVAP Black CVAP % Black CVAP Asian CVAP % Asian CVAP

01 101,997 53,237 52.2% 16,502 16.2% 4,975 4.9% 26,235 25.7%

02 148,807 42,228 28.4% 82,106 55.2% 8,941 6.0% 13,322 9.0%

03 151,053 33,787 22.4% 86,749 57.4% 8,406 5.6% 20,302 13.4%

04 181,139 20,639 11.4% 123,882 68.4% 10,863 6.0% 23,191 12.8%

05 183,671 18,644 10.2% 127,987 69.7% 8,999 4.9% 25,419 13.8%

06 112,059 58,472 52.2% 30,678 27.4% 6,589 5.9% 14,921 13.3%

07 132,292 72,014 54.4% 40,706 30.8% 7,202 5.4% 10,748 8.1%

08 119,264 39,112 32.8% 4,453 3.7% 70,641 59.2% 2,608 2.2%

09 86,754 43,802 50.5% 7,062 8.1% 30,784 35.5% 3,804 4.4%

10 125,681 34,658 27.6% 13,959 11.1% 54,206 43.1% 20,465 16.3%

11 185,934 24,825 13.4% 125,374 67.4% 9,141 4.9% 23,608 12.7%

12 173,489 34,602 19.9% 98,371 56.7% 8,410 4.8% 29,721 17.1%

13 123,103 41,379 33.6% 45,216 36.7% 7,619 6.2% 27,189 22.1%

14 132,422 67,874 51.3% 26,853 20.3% 13,848 10.5% 22,157 16.7%

15 129,670 57,775 44.6% 34,921 26.9% 23,033 17.8% 11,261 8.7%

Table 4: 2011 Voter Registration
District Total 

Registration

Spanish 

Surname 

Registration

%Spanish 

Surname 

Registration

African-

American 

Registration

%African-

American 

Registration

Asian Surname 

Registration

%Asian 

Surname 

Registration

Jewish 

Surname 

Registration

%Jewish 

Surname 

Registration

Armenian 

Surname 

Registration

%Armenian 

Surname 

Registration

01 74,163 40,138 54.1% 4,495 6.1% 10,168 13.7% 709 1.0% 94 0.1%

02 111,376 28,357 25.5% 6,911 6.2% 4,882 4.4% 6,518 5.9% 6,580 5.9%

03 116,413 22,179 19.1% 6,635 5.7% 8,296 7.1% 9,315 8.0% 2,512 2.2%

04 148,474 13,871 9.3% 9,489 6.4% 10,789 7.3% 12,434 8.4% 3,371 2.3%

05 150,406 11,294 7.5% 7,686 5.1% 11,679 7.8% 21,865 14.5% 1,680 1.1%

06 78,894 39,517 50.1% 5,333 6.8% 5,114 6.5% 1,390 1.8% 2,184 2.8%

07 98,333 48,622 49.4% 6,887 7.0% 4,498 4.6% 973 1.0% 3,415 3.5%

08 106,492 28,725 27.0% 67,907 63.8% 2,079 2.0% 497 0.5% 22 0.0%

09 68,633 31,055 45.2% 29,563 43.1% 1,817 2.6% 330 0.5% 16 0.0%

10 101,780 23,401 23.0% 51,539 50.6% 9,406 9.2% 1,176 1.2% 112 0.1%

11 156,364 16,341 10.5% 7,363 4.7% 11,646 7.4% 12,724 8.1% 769 0.5%

12 142,834 24,665 17.3% 7,242 5.1% 13,801 9.7% 8,760 6.1% 4,454 3.1%

13 93,768 33,925 36.2% 6,748 7.2% 9,703 10.3% 1,966 2.1% 2,367 2.5%

14 95,229 52,039 54.6% 7,448 7.8% 9,755 10.2% 937 1.0% 352 0.4%

15 100,072 38,083 38.1% 22,250 22.2% 5,255 5.3% 744 0.7% 101 0.1%
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Table 5: 2011 Asian Surname Voter Registration 
District Asian 

Surname 

Registration

%Asian 

Surname 

Registration

Chinese 

Surname 

Registration

%Chinese 

Surname 

Registration

Filipino 

Surname 

Registration

%Filipino 

Surname 

Registration

Indian 

Surname 

Registration

%Indian 

Surname 

Registration

01 10,168 13.7% 3,810 5.1% 1,773 2.4% 174 0.2%

02 4,882 4.4% 859 0.8% 1,776 1.6% 617 0.6%

03 8,296 7.1% 1,397 1.2% 2,004 1.7% 1,715 1.5%

04 10,789 7.3% 2,405 1.6% 1,724 1.2% 934 0.6%

05 11,679 7.8% 4,238 2.8% 1,387 0.9% 2,246 1.5%

06 5,114 6.5% 549 0.7% 2,657 3.4% 449 0.6%

07 4,498 4.6% 498 0.5% 2,081 2.1% 417 0.4%

08 2,079 2.0% 384 0.4% 826 0.8% 339 0.3%

09 1,817 2.6% 454 0.7% 671 1.0% 236 0.3%

10 9,406 9.2% 1,139 1.1% 1,480 1.5% 555 0.5%

11 11,646 7.4% 3,474 2.2% 1,499 1.0% 1,497 1.0%

12 13,801 9.7% 2,962 2.1% 2,816 2.0% 2,521 1.8%

13 9,703 10.3% 1,652 1.8% 3,961 4.2% 503 0.5%

14 9,755 10.2% 2,818 3.0% 2,685 2.8% 343 0.4%

15 5,255 5.3% 791 0.8% 1,663 1.7% 324 0.3%

Table 6: 2011 Asian Surname Voter Registration Continued 
District Japanese 

Surname 

Registration

%Japanese 

Surname 

Registration

Korean 

Surname 

Registration

%Korean 

Surname 

Registration

Vietnamese 

Surname 

Registration

%Vietnamese 

Surname 

Registration

01 357 0.5% 2,639 3.6% 1,415 1.9%

02 514 0.5% 716 0.6% 400 0.4%

03 584 0.5% 753 0.6% 1,843 1.6%

04 1,040 0.7% 4,289 2.9% 397 0.3%

05 1,175 0.8% 1,657 1.1% 976 0.6%

06 381 0.5% 487 0.6% 591 0.7%

07 393 0.4% 838 0.9% 271 0.3%

08 137 0.1% 297 0.3% 96 0.1%

09 92 0.1% 285 0.4% 79 0.1%

10 998 1.0% 5,033 4.9% 201 0.2%

11 3,050 2.0% 1,452 0.9% 674 0.4%

12 1,142 0.8% 3,148 2.2% 1,212 0.8%

13 677 0.7% 2,470 2.6% 440 0.5%

14 978 1.0% 2,306 2.4% 625 0.7%

15 1,429 1.4% 739 0.7% 309 0.3%


